Pursuant to authority granted by the Shareholders at the 37th Annual General Meeting of the 

Company held on July 18, 2023, we wish to inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration 

Committee (NRC) on February 26, 2026, approved the grant of 24,654 (Twenty Four Thousand 

Six Hundred and Fifty Four Only) employee stock options (“RSUs”) to the eligible employees in 

terms of ‘Tata Communications Limited - Stock Unit Plan 2023’ under SEBI (Share Based 

Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 with the effective date of grant being

[...]

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Encl.: as above  

Disclosure under Para B of Part A of Schedule III to the Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing 

Regulations 

No.  Items of Disclosure   Description   

1.  Brief details of options granted   24,654 (Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty 
Four Only) employee stock options (“RSUs”) to be 
granted to the eligible employees as determined by the 
NRC.  

2.  Whether the scheme is in 
terms of Share Based 
Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021  

Yes  

3.  Total number of shares covered 
by these options  

24,654 (Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty 
Four Only) RSUs exercisable into not more than 7,812 
(Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Twelve Only) 
equity shares of face value of ₹10 (Indian Rupees Ten 
Only) each fully paid up.   

4.  Pricing formula  ₹10 being the face value of the equity shares of Tata 
Communications Limited.  

5.  Options vested   Nil  

6.  Time within which option may